TURBO 1500
400V

R2




MODEL 1500 - 400V

DESCRIPTION : STEEL STRUCTURE AND COVERS PART ID DESCRIPTION QTY
ITEM CODE : - 001.15.00044 FRONT COVER 1
001.00.00247 FRONT COVER SCREW INOX M6 X 25 mm 2
001.15.00001 UPPER BACK COVER 1
002.00.00140 |LOCK WASHER INOX D4 (UPPER BACK COVER SUPPORT)| 6
002.00.00095 INOX NUT M4 (BACK TOP COVER SUPPORT) 6
001.15.00082 LOWER BACK COVER 1500 1
003.00.00309 |[TAPPING SCREW 4,2X13 (LOWER BACK COVER SUPPORT)| 4

001.15.00001

- —— =

AL LU LU U LA

001.00.00247

001.15.00044 001.15.00082

Page : 01




MODEL 1500 - 400V

DESCRIPTION : HANDLE - HANDLE COMPONENTS

ITEM CODE : -

i MACHINE WITH DOUBLE
§TOP INSULATION HAS 3 HOOD
‘ SUPPORTING SPRINGS

001.15.00029

PART ID DESCRIPTION QTY
001.15.00029 DOOR HANDLE 1500 1
003.00.00274 INOX BOLT M10 X 65 ALLEN 2
001.00.00093 NUT M10 INOX - HALF 2
002.15.00052 INOX AXLE BOLT SHORT M8 X 17 2
001.15.00100 DOOR HANDLE TO HOOD CONNECTOR 2
002.15.00053 N SNlee Topnsuiston Hachnsy O 2
001.15.00182 PLASTIC HANDLE SPACER FOR 1500 2
002.15.00074 TEFLON WASHER @16 X ®8 X1 mm 2
003.00.00221 WASHER INOX 96X18 2
002.00.00117 INOX NUT M8 2
001.15.00037 (Dochi Dag insuion et Hisy 3 Springs) 213
002.00.00151 NUT M10 GALVANISED 213
001.15.00224 INOX AXLE BOLT LONG M8 x 50mm 2

(For DOUBLE Top Insulation Machine)

001.15.00037
002.00.000151

003.00.00274

T

002.15.00053

For Single Top
insulation machine

002.15.00052

001.15.00224

For Double Top
insulation machine

= -
003.00.00182

001.15.00100
o La

003.00.00221 002.00.00117

DETAIL B

Page : 02




MODEL 1500 - 400V

DESCRIPTION :

HOOD SUPPORT

ITEM CODE :

PART ID DESCRIPTION QTY
001.15.00084 HOOD SUPPORT PIPE D30mm 1100mm 2
003.00.00221 WASHER INOX D6%18 4
002.00.00117 INOX NUT M8 4
002.15.00074 TEFLON WASHER D16 x D8 x 1 mm 4
001.15.00172 SPACER D12 FOR UPPER MACHINE BODY 30-33 4
001.15.00036 INOX BOLT 8 X 80 TURBO 1500 4
002.15.00044 PLASTIC GUIDE D.30 4
003.00.00346 TAPPING SCREW 4.8X13 12

003.00.00221

002.15.00074

001.15.00172 001.15.00036

001.15.00084

003.00.00346 =

002.15.00044

DETAIL A

DETAIL A

Page : 03




MODEL 1500 - 400V

DESCRIPTION : STEEL STRUCTURE - INSIDE

ITEM CODE : -

003.00.00046
001.15.00131

001.15.00095

001.15.00153

INOX KNOB FOR SQUARE TANK FILTER

PART ID DESCRIPTION QTY
001.15.00131 SUPPORT PLATE FOR PRESSOSTAT 1
003.00.00046 NUT M4 GALV 2
001.15.00113 BASKET SUPPORT 1
001.15.00094 SUPPORT FOR FILTER MID 1
001.00.00110 | DOMED CAP NUT M6 (MID FILTER SUPPORT) 2
001.15.00095 SUPPORT FOR FILTER BACK 1
001.00.00110 | DOMED CAP NUT M6(BACK FILTER SUPPORT) 4
001.15.00012 SQUARE FILTER 4

003.00.00242

INOX HEX SCREW M6X12

001.15.00153

001.15.00012

Page : 04




MODEL 1500 - 400V

DESCRIPTION :

ELECTROMECHANICAL EQUIPMENT - BASE

ITEM CODE :

PART ID

DESCRIPTION

006.15.00002

ELECTRICAL BOX COMPLETE T1500-400V

006.15.00002
002.15.00058

003.15.00003
002.15.00029

003.00.00063

002.00.00051
003.00.00704

006.15.00008

BOILER 1500 400V COMPLETE( 1 HEATING ELEMENT)

QTY

1

1
003.00.00063 PUMP 1,50HP 400V 50Hz 1
003.00.00323 KOPLER D8-D31 4
003.00.00516 WASHER D6X18 GALVANISED 4
001.00.00204 LOCK WASHER 96 4
003.00.00041 NUT M6 4
002.15.00058 PUMP INLET HOSE 1
002.00.00051 CLAMP 60-80 (FOR WASH PUMP INLET HOSE) 2
002.15.00029 PUMP OUTPUT HOSE 1
002.00.00051 CLUMP 60-80 (FOR WASH PUMP OUTPUT HOSE) 2
003.00.00031 WATER INPUT VALVE SINGLE 1
003.00.00278 GALV HEX BOLD M4X10 2
003.15.00003 DOOR SWITCH 1500 1
003.00.00704 DETERGENT & RINSE-AID PUMP KIT 1
003.00.00004 HEATER ELEMENT COVER 1
003.00.00046 NUT M4 (HEATER EL.COVER + PUMP KIT) 3
003.00.00538 PLASTIC GRIP D25 2

003.00.00004

003.00.00031
003.00.00278

—(003.00.00041 3

0010000204 )
.00.00516 ) !

DETAIL A

C 003.00.00323 )

WASH PUMP SUPPORT

Page : 05




MODEL 1500 - 400V

DESCRIPTION : ELECTRICAL BOX 1500 400V

ITEM CODE : 006.15.00002

003.00.00030 003.00.00347

003.00.00056

003.00.00046

003.15.00010
003.00.00448

003.00.00466

/
/

002 00.00090

PART ID DESCRIPTION QTY
001.15.00171 ELECTRICAL BOX - STEEL CASE 1
003.00.00030 POWER SUPPLY BOARD 6con. 1
003.00.00056 MAGNETIC CONTACTOR MINI (1NO) 3
003.00.00082 MICRORELAY 11 PIN WITH FASTON 1
003.00.00213 THERMOSTAT 0-90°C 1500mm 2
003.00.00448 TIMER 120SEC Q.START 1
003.15.00010 THERMAL OVERLOAD RELAY 2,5-4,0 1
003.00.00347 RUBBER CABLE PROTECTION N.01 1
003.00.00466 RUBBER CABLE PROTECTION N.30 1
003.00.00046 NUT M4 GALV 3
002.00.00090 NUT M3 GALV 2
003.00.00278 GALV HEX BOLD M4X10 2
001.00.00076 GALVANISED MACHINE SCREW M 4X5 4
003.00.00710 POWER SUPPLY CABLE 5x2,5 -2,7m 1
003.15.00114 MAIN WIRING SET 1500TF NEW (NOT VISIBLE) 1

003.00.00082

003.00.00213

~an

003.00.00278

001.00.00076

001.15.00171

Page : 06




MODEL 1500 - 400V PART ID DESCRIPTION QTY
001.12.00033 BRACKET FOR PERISTALTIC PUMPS 1
DESCRIPTION : DETERGENT & RINSE AID PUMP KIT 002.00.00195 BALANCE F15x20 2
. 003.00.00704 002.00.00242 FILTER PLASTIC FOR RINSE AID VALVE 2
ITEM CODE : 003.00.00046 NUT GALVANISED M4 6
T (kit support, pump support)
003.00.00140-2 TUBO TRANSPARENT 4x6 L : 1160mm 1
003.00.00140-1 TUBO TRANSPARENT 4x6 L :2500mm 1
003.00.00487 TUBO PVC BLUE 4x6 L : 2500mm 1
003.00.00685 PERISTALTIC DETERGENT PUMP - REGULATED 1
003.00.00686 PERISTALTIC RINSE AID PUMP - REGULATED 1
002.00.00162 LOCK WASHER M4 6
001.00.00280 WASHER $4X10 6
002.00.00233 DETERGENT TANK INJEKTOR 4-6mm 1

003.00.00046

003.00.00684 D -

003.00.00687

\
\
‘ -,
o \ : @
£ 003.00,00487 003.00.00046 ||
S ——— |
—— . | am | ‘
:;fgnz.m.uutgg_ 5 - ]
_ X4 002.00.00233
gby  Conzoooozez>

Lo —

Page : 07




MODEL 1500 - 400V

DESCRIPTION:  BOILER COMPLETE

ITEM CODE :  006.15.00013

 —————————————————

003.00.00041

£C 001.00.00204 J

003.00.00516

BOILER SUPPORT

002.00.00090

003.00.00180

PART ID DESCRIPTION QTY
001.15.00148 BOILER FOR MOD1500 - STEEL 1
003.00.00575 HEATER ELEMENT BOILER 1500 7,5KW-NEW 1
002.00.00150 O RING 45X6 1
003.00.00260 BOIL.ELEMENT FITTING BASE 1
003.00.00516 WASHER D6x18 GALVANISED 3
001.00.00204 LOCK WASHER D6 3
003.00.00041 NUT M6 GALVANISED 3
003.00.00180 THERMOFUSE BOILER 105°C 1
002.00.00090 NUT M3 GALVANISED 2
003.00.00516 WASHER D6X18 GALVANISED 4
001.00.00204 LOCK WASHER ®6 4
003.00.00041 NUT M6 (GALV) 4
002.00.00119 WASHING MACHINE HOSE BLACK 10%16,5(NOT VISIBLE) | 0.54m
002.00.00132 WASHING MACHINE HOSE BLACK 6x12(NOT VISIBLE)| 0.27m
002.00.00052 CLAMP 10-16 (NOT VISIBLE) 4

002.00.00231

CLAMP 8-12 (NOT VISIBLE)

001.15.00048

Page : 08




MODEL 1500 - 400V

DESCRIPTION : ELECTROMECHANICAL EQUIPMENT - INSIDE

ITEM CODE : -

003.00.00200

003.00.00033
002.15.00031

001.15.00078

003.15.00095

003.00.00431

‘ - ;w“ f
= =
003.00.00086 F‘
003.00.00570

001.00.00204
003.00.00041

W
003.00.00004 '

002.15.00025

003.00.00041

001.00.00204

003.00.00140

002.00.00233

PART ID DESCRIPTION QTY
003.00.00033 PRESSOSTAT SWITCH BL,EU,VE,KN,TU. 1+1
003.00.00200 TAPPING SCREW 3,5x9,5 GALV

002.15.00031

DRAIN & OVERFLOW PIPE A 1500

001.15.00078

PUMP FILTER TURBO 1500

003.15.00095

HEATER ELEMENT TANK 1500 6KW (new)

003.00.00431 HEATING ELEMENT NUT 13mm M4 - M6
003.00.00086 THREATED SHAFT M4 (3,5 X 60)
003.00.00570 |  TANK HEATING ELEMENT RETAINING BRACKET
001.00.00204 LOCK WASHER ®6

003.00.00041 NUT M6 (GALV)

003.00.00004 HEATER ELEMENT COVER
003.00.00046 NUT M4 GALV

002.15.00012

BASE FOR TANK FILTER TURBO 1500

002.15.00075

TANK FILTER BASE RUBBER GASKET TURBO 1500

002.15.00025

RETAINING PLATE FOR FILTER 1500

N = e | e[ |2 (DD DD D e e | e | e | e [ | e [ | | e [ | e [

003.00.00104 INOX HEX BOLD M6X20
002.00.00169 TEFLON 12-6-2
003.00.00516 WASHER $6X18 GALVANISED
003.00.0026% ¥ 001,00.00204 LOCK WASHER @6
003.00.00041 NUT M6 (GALV)
002.15.00017 DRAIN & OVERFLOW PLASTIC BASE 1500
002.00.00144_Y 002.00.00083 RINSE BASE TU-KN
002.00.00144 RINSE PIPE RETAINING NUT
002.00.00091 D 002.00.00091 ORING 3X 10,5
003.00.00014 PRESSOSTATS CHAMBER (ALL MODELS)
003.00.00014 D 002.00.00233 DETERGENT TANK INJEKTOR 4-6mm
003.00.00269 NON RETURN VALVE(DVGW)
003.00.00104_D 003.00.00140 TUBO TRANSEPARENT 4X6
003.00.00168 THERMOFUSE TANK 90°C (UNDER THE TANK)
002.00.00083 D
002.00.00090 NUT M3 GALV
002.00.00169
002.15.00017 003.00.00168

001.15.00012

002.15.00075

003.00.00516

002.00.00090

Page : 09




MODEL 1500 - 400V PART ID DESCRIPTION QTY
. _ 002.15.00080 WASH SUPPLY INOX TURBO 1500
DEI?'(I;II\Q/IIFC)IE(I?)E MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT - INSIDE 002.15.00086 WASH - RINSE UPPER BASE TURBO 1500
- - 003.00.00441 INOX HEX BOLD M4X60
002.00.00140 LOCK WASHER INOX $4
002.00.00095 INOX NUT M4

002.15.00082

INOX AXLE $20M8 TURBO 1500 EVO

002.15.00091

WASH&RINSE CROSS TURBO COMPLETE
(For SINGLE Top Insulation Machine)

002.15.00083

INOX RETAINING NUT ®25X7 M8

002.00.00226

INCH ANGLE MALE FEMALE 1/2

002.00.00144

RINSE PIPE RETAINING NUT

002.00.00091

ORING 3X 10,5

002.15.00090

RINSE SUPPLY INOX TURBO 1500

002.12.00015

WASH&RINSE CROSS 1200 COMPLETE
(For DOUBLE Top Insulation Machine)

B e N N Y Y Y T A N N A N N N N

002.00.00095

002.00.00140
&

003.00.00441
|
002.15.00086 |

002.15.00082

002.15.00091

SINGLE TOP INSULATION

002.12.00015

DOUBLE TOP INSULATION

002.15.00083

002.15.00080

Page : 10




MODEL 1500 - 400V

DESCRIPTION :

MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT - INSIDE

ITEM CODE :

PART ID

DESCRIPTION

002.15.00083

002.15.00091

002.15.00082

002.15.00103

002.15.00084

003.00.00441

LR

003.00.00104 )——

002.00.00169

002.00.00223

002.15.00024

003.00.00516

Ll

001.00.00204

003.00.00041

002.00.00095

002.15.00083

INOX RETAINING NUT ®25X7 M8

002.15.00091

WASH&RINSE CROSS TURBO COMPLETE

002.15.00082

INOX AXLE $20M8 TURBO 1500 EVO

002.15.00103

FLOW CONTROL DISK TURBO 1500

002.15.00084

WASH - RINSE BASE TURBO 1500

002.15.00080

001.00.00110

QTY
1
1
1
1
1
003.00.00441 INOX HEX BOLD M4X60 1
002.00.00140 LOCK WASHER INOX ®4 1
002.00.00095 INOX NUT M4 1
003.00.00104 INOX HEX BOLD M6X20 4
002.00.00169 TEFLON 12-6-2 4
002.00.00223 RUBBER GASKET ©109X54X3 1
002.15.00024 RETAINING PLATE FOR BASE 1500 1
003.00.00516 WASHER ®6X18 GALVANISED 4
001.00.00204 LOCK WASHER ®6 4
003.00.00041 NUT M6 (GALV) 4
002.00.00226 INCH ANGLE MALE FEMALE 1/2 1
002.00.00030 NIPPLE 1/2" INOX 1
002.00.00144 RINSE PIPE RETAINING NUT 1
002.00.00091 ORING 3 X 10,5 1
1

001.00.00110

DOMED CAP NUT M6

Page : 11




MODEL 1500 - 400V

DESCRIPTION : COMPONENTS - INSIDE

ITEM CODE : -

001.00.00017

001.00.00093

PART ID DESCRIPTION QTY
001.00.00017 FILTER RETAINING NUT (ALL MODEL) 1
001.00.00093 NUT M10 INOX 1
002.00.00062 NUT 1/2" INOX 1
002.00.00097 O-RING 20 X 4 1
002.00.00091 O RING 3X 10,5 1
001.00.00093 NUT M10 INOX 1
002.00.00102 ORING 48x4 1
002.00.00037 NUT 1 1/2" 1

002.00.00097

|
002.00.00083

<7002.00.00091 >

003.00.00014

<001.00.00093

002.00.00102

002.00.00037

002.15.00017

Page : 12




MODEL 1500 - 400V PART ID DESCRIPTION QTY
DESCRIPTION : RINSING WASHING CROSS 002.15.00085 RINSING-WASHING CROSS BASE
ITEM CODE : 002.15.00091 002.15.00089 WASH ARM TURBO 1500 INOX D30X1X248
003.00.00579 INOX SCREW M 4 X 10 mm
A 002.15.00081-A-B RINSING ARM A AND B 141
002.00.00145 CAP FOR RINSE ARM 2
50 103 001.00.00073 INOX SCREW 2.9x10 2
003.00.00580 INOX MACHINE SCREW M 4 x 10 mm 2
B! 002.35.00026 TEFLON D18x10 2
106 100 002.11.00008 SPRAYER FOR RINSING ARM 6
003.00.00581 INOX SCREW M3x10 2

003.00.00579 002.35.00026

002.15.00089
002.11.00008

001.00.00073

002.15.00081-B
002.00.00145 003.00.00580

002.15.00085

Page : 13




MODEL 1200 R1 PART ID DESCRIPTION QTY
DESCRIPTION : RINSING WASHING CROSS - MODEL 1200 002.15.00085 RINSING-WASHING CROSS BASE 1
ITEM CODE : 002.12.00015 002.12.00017 INOX WASH PIPE MODEL 1200 2
003.00.00579 INOX SCREW M 4 X 10 mm
A 002.12.00016-A-B RINSING ARM A AND B 141
002.00.00145 CAP FOR RINSE ARM 2
50 103 001.00.00073 INOX SCREW 2.9x10 2
003.00.00580 INOX MACHINE SCREW M 4 x 10 mm 2
B 002.35.00026 TEFLON D18x10 2
106 100 002.11.00008 SPRAYER FOR RINSING ARM 6
003.00.00579 002.35.00026

002.12.00017

002.11.00008

001.00.00073

002.12.00016-B

002.00.00145 > °

003.00.00580 > 002.15.00085

Page : 14




MODEL 1500 - 400V

DESCRIPTION : EQUIPMENT

ITEM CODE : -

002.00.00109

PART ID DESCRIPTION QTY
001.00.00250 LEVELING FEET 1"3/4 304 120/170 M10X25 4
002.00.00109 INLET HOSE 1500mm - MOD40 1
003.00.00390 PLASTIC BASKET 500x000 FOR GLASSES 1
003.00.00166 PLAST.BASKET 50X50 FOR DISH VE,KN,TU 1
003.00.00439 PLASTIC CUTLERY QUADRATO 1

1

002.00.00245

DRAINING PIPE DN32 200cm
STRAIGH RUBBER END D.31 A:90° D.41

003.00.00166

002.00.00250

B B
1

003.00.00439

003.00.00390

Page: 15




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16

